TGA-ZQ-009/92-00
EU-type examination certificate
according to Annex III Module B of
Directive 2014/53/EU
This certificate consists of 10 pages including this page.
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH
Notified Body according to the Directive 2014/53/EU
EU identification number: 0366, Registration number: BNetzA-bS-17/51-61

Interface Tridonic (Control gear with integrated radio module)
Parameter Characteristic Remark
Type designation: Basic DIM Wireless G2 --
Description: The 28003540 Basic DIM Wireless G2 is an
RF device for integration into an LED lighting
system. The device perates as a Bluetooth
Low Energy (BLE) transceiver with GFSK
modulation and an integral antenna.
--
Frequency range (OFR): 2,4 – 2,4835 GHz --
Operational Bandwidth
(OBW):
Nominal 1 MHz
--
Max. Power (EIRP): 10 dBm --
Antenna Integral antenna  --
EU-type examination certificate
according to Annex III Module B of the
Directive 2014/53/EU
Attachment 1
ID: 40048037, Date of issue 2025-01-14, Page 4 of 10
Interface Tridonic (Radio modules)
Parameter Characteristic Remark
Type designation: The control gears can be equipped with
further radio interfaces of the following type
designation:
MODULE WIRELESS ONBORD ANTENNA
TR-003A,
MODULE WIRELESS DETACHED
ANTENNA TR-003B,
MODULE WIRELESS ONBORD ANTENNA
TR-004A,
MODULE WIRELESS DETACHED
ANTENNA TR-004B
--
Frequency range (OFR): 2,4 – 2,4835 GHz --
Operational Bandwidth
(OBW):
Nominal 1 MHz
--
Max. Power (EIRP): 10 dBm --
Antenna Integral antenna  --
Interface Osram (Control gear with integrated radio module)
Parameter Characteristic Remark
Type designation: ZIGBEE 3.0 DALI CONV LI Control gear,
Integrated rf-module:
Type/Model reference
of the RF chip:
ETRX358XXX
--
Description: RF-module using the 2,4 GHz ISM band
using wide band modulation techniques
--
Frequency range (OFR): 2,4 – 2,4835 GHz --
Max. Power (EIRP): 12,5 dBm As measured in test report UL-
RPT-RP10418140JD02A
Type of antenna: Integral / Chip antenna Highest declared antenna
gain: 2,14 dBi
EU-type examination certificate
according to Annex III Module B of the
Directive 2014/53/EU
Attachment 1
ID: 40048037, Date of issue 2025-01-14, Page 5 of 10
Interface Ubisys (Control gear with integrated radio module)
Parameter Characteristic Remark
Type designation: M7B-Q95-B --
Description: Plug-in radio device --
Frequency range (OFR): 2,4 – 2,4835 GHz --
Operational Bandwidth
(OBW):
Nominal 2 MHz
--
Max. Power (EIRP): 10dBm --
Antenna 1,3 dBi  --
Interface TCI (Control gear with integrated radio module)
Parameter Characteristic Remark
Type designation: - Professionale ZB3 BI
- DC Maxi Jolly US ZB3
- TCI Professionale HC Casambi
- TCI DC Maxi Jolly US Casambi
- TCI Professionale HC Casambi
All control gear types contain
the previously listed radio
modules from „Casambi”
Description: Plug-in radio device --
Frequency range (OFR): 2402 MHz – 2480 MHz Nominal centre frequency
Operational Bandwidth
(OBW):
1.85 MHz --
Max. Power (EIRP): 4 dBm --
Antenna 20 x 8 x 2 mm / 2,14 dB (Integral) --
Interface NXP JN5168-001-M05
Parameter Characteristic Remark
Radio standard : IEEE802.15.4 --
Operating frequency
range:
2,4 – 2,4835 GHz
RF-module using the 2,4 GHz ISM band
using wide band modulation techniques
---
Rated output power: 10 dBm --
Type of antenna: -- --
EU-type examination certificate
according to Annex III Module B of the
Directive 2014/53/EU
Attachment 1
ID: 40048037, Date of issue 2025-01-14, Page 6 of 10
Standards which are the base for the EU-type examination certificate
Standards covering Article 3 (1) a.) LVD
Not part of the assessment
Standards covering Article 3 (1) a.) EMF
Not part of the assessment
Standards covering Article 3 (1) b.) EMC
Not part of the assessment
Standards covering Article 3 (2) Spectrum use
EN 300 328 V2.2.2
Standards covering Article 3 (3) Requirements for special classes
Not part of the assessment
Other standards
EG 203 367 V1.1.1
EU-type examination certificate
according to Annex III Module B of the
Directive 2014/53/EU
Attachment 2
ID: 40048037, Date of issue 2025-01-14, Page 7 of 10
Information zur EU-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung nach Anhang III Modul B der
Richtlinie 2014/53/EU